GREENVILLE CITIZEN OF THE YEAR AWARD 2008

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL THAT THE FOLLOWING GREENVILLE CITIZEN HAS BEEN SELECTED AS GREENVILLE CITIZEN OF THE YEAR FOR HIS/HER COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT MAKING GREENVILLE A BETTER COMMUNITY.

Janet Worrall

Adopted and passed by the Town Council of Greenville, Indiana, this 8th day of December 2008.

Talbotte Richardson
Council President

Patti Hayes-Daniel Council Member

Bob Wright
Council Member

Council Member

Hanzel Barclay

Randal Johnes Council Member This award is being presented to Janet Worrall for her efforts in obtaining 100 petition signatures and causing through her efforts several letters being generated that were sent to INDOT officials to request that US 150 not be shut down for renovation. Not to install a turn lane through the entire town. That INDOT lower the speed limit and install a signal light at Cross Street, Greenville-Georgetown Road and US 150.

The Town of Greenville, businesses and this board thank you for your efforts that helped making INDOT decide not to shut the US 150 down for reconstruction.